of Confidential Assistant (the “Position”) to the Mayor for Reginald  Anderson (“Anderson”); and 

WHEREAS, the Village Board desires the renewal of Anderson’s contract until January 
16, 2024 with his compensation being the prorated amount of an annual fee not to exceed Ninety-
One Thousand Dollars ($91,000);  

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved by the Board of Trustees as follows: 

Section 1.  The Village hereby ratifies and affirms each and every “Whereas” paragraph 

above. 

Section 2.  The Village Board authorizes Mr. Anderson to be retained for the purposes,